

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR :: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY :: DIBRUGARH No. DU/EST-B/SC/III/556/1996/1903/1710 Date: 12/01/2023

## Advt No. DU/EST-B.1/2023

Applications in the prescribed format of the University are invited from the intending qualified and competent candidates for the following posts which shall have to reach the undersigned on or before 30/01/2023.

Post No. [1]

i. Name of the post : Laboratory Assistant [on Contract], Department of Life Sciences,

Dibrugarh University

ii. No. of the post : **01 (One)** [OBC/MOBC]

iii. Essential Qualification: B.Sc. Major/Honours in Botany/Zoology/Chemistry

iv. Desirable : Sound knowledge of Computer applications

v. Salary : Consolidated fixed pay of Rs. 14,210/- (Rupees Fourteen Thousand

Two Hundred Ten only) per month.

**Post No. [2]** 

i. Name of the post : Laboratory Attendant [on Contract], Department of Chemistry,

Dibrugarh University

ii. No. of the post :  $\mathbf{01}$  (One) [ST(P)]

iii. Essential Qualification: HS Passed in Science Stream with Chemistry as one of the subject

iv. Desirable : Working Experience in Chemistry Laboratory

v. Salary : Consolidated fixed pay of Rs. 10,810/- (Rupees Ten Thousand

Eight Hundred Ten only) per month.

Post No. [3]

i. Name of the post : Laboratory Attendant [on Contract], Department of Statistics,

Dibrugarh University

ii. No. of the post : **01 (One)** [SC]

iii. Essential Qualification: HS Passed in Science Stream with Statistics/Mathematics as one of

the subject

iv. Desirable : The candidate should have basic knowledge of handling the

Computer Laboratory operations.

v. Salary : Consolidated fixed pay of Rs. 10,810/- (Rupees Ten Thousand

Eight Hundred Ten only) per month.

**Post No. [4]** 

i. Name of the post : Museum Attendant [on Contract], Department of Life Sciences,

Dibrugarh University

ii. No. of the post : **01 (One)** [UR]

iii. Essential Qualification: HS Passed in Science Stream with basic knowledge of Computer

applications

iv. Salary : Consolidated fixed pay of Rs. 10,810/- (Rupees Ten Thousand

Eight Hundred Ten only) per month.

Note:-

a) The candidate must be a permanent resident of Assam and must produce a valid proof of residency issued by the competent authority along with the application form.

b) Age limit and age relaxation as per latest Assam Govt. rules.

*P.T.O.* 

The prescribed form for the above post can be downloaded from the Dibrugarh University website <a href="https://www.dibru.ac.in">www.dibru.ac.in</a>. The application form must be submitted to the Registrar, D.U. along with all the necessary testimonials and Money Receipt/Demand Draft of Rs.100/-(Rupees One Hundred) only, drawn in favour of the Registrar, Dibrugarh University payable at Punjab National Bank, Dibrugarh University Branch (Code 994000) Dibrugarh.

No TA/DA will be admissible for appearing in the interview.

Sd/-**Registrar**Dibrugarh University
Dibrugarh

Date: 12/01/2023

Memo No. DU/EST-B/SC/III/556/1996/1903/**1711-17** Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University, for favour of information.
- 2. The Head, Department of Life-Sciences /Statistics/ Chemistry, D.U., for favour of information.
- 3. The Joint Registrar (Admn) / Sr. Assistant Registrar (Admn) /Assistant Registrar (F&A), D.U. for information.
- 4. The Advertising Manager, The Assam Tribune with a request to publish the advertisement in their daily newspaper on <u>13/01/2023</u>.
- 5. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University, to upload the advertisement in the Dibrugarh University website.
- 6. Notice Board of the University.
- 7. Office File.

Sd/-**Registrar**Dibrugarh University
Dibrugarh